LEIS OIL SERVICES

1410 150th Rd. » Yates Center, Kansas 66783 « (620) 212-0752

Operator License #: 30345

API #: 15-207-28714-00-00

Operator: Pigua Petro, Inc.

Lease: Woods-Ellis

Address: 1331 XylanRd Piqua, KS 66761

Well #: 21-13

Phone: (620) 433-0099

Spud Date: 12-30-13 Completed: 01-03-14

Contractor License: 34036 Location: SE-SE-SW-SE  of 6-24-17E
T.D.: 1254 T.D. of Pipe: 1251 Size: 2.875" 210 Feet From South
Surface Pipe Size: 7" Depth: 22’ 1390 Feet From East
Kind of Well: QOil County: Woodson
LOG
Thickness Strata From To Thickness Strata From To
35 Soil/Clay 0 35 4 Shale 824 828
55 Shale 35 90 2 Lime 828 830
40 Lime 90 130 2 Black Shale 830 832
45 Shale 130 175 33 Shale 832 865
110 Lime 175 285 1 Lime 865 866
77 Shale 285 362 4 Shale 866 870
61 Lime 362 423 1 Lime 870 871
4 Shale/Black Shale 423 427 318 Shale 871 1189
26 Lime 427 453 1 Coal 1189 1190
2 Black Shale 453 455 9 Shale 1190 1199
27 Lime 455 482 6 Lime 1199 1205
166 Shale 482 648 2 Oil Break 1205 | 1207
4 Lime 648 652 47 Lime 1207 1254
22 Shale 652 674
9 Lime 674 683
59 Shale 683 742
2 Lime 742 744
5 Shale 744 749
4 Lime 749 753
3 Shale 753 756
3 Lime 756 759
12 Shale 759 771
4 Lime 771 775 T.D. 1254
14 Shale 775 789 T.D. of Pipe 1251
6 Lime 789 795
17 Shale 795 812
5 Lime 812 817
4 Shale 817 821
3 Black Shale 821 824




Leis Qil Services, LLC

Invoice

1410 150th Rd Date Invoice #
Yates Center, KS 66783
1/21/2014 1019
Bill To
Piqua Petro, Inc.
1331 Xylan Rd
Piqua, KS 66761
P.O. No. Terms Project
Due on receipt
Quantity Description Rate Amount
1,081 | Wingrave 72-13 6.25 6,756.25
1| Drill Pit 100.00 100.00
10 | Cement for Surface 11.60 116.00
2 | Clearing trees for locations 72 and 77 45.00 90.00
1,082 | Wingrave 76-13 6.25 6,762.50
1 | Drill Pit 100.00 100.00
10 | Cement for Surface 11.60 116.00
1,070 | Wingrave 77-13 6.25 6,687.50
1| Drill Pit 100.00 100.00
10 | Cement for Surface 11.60 116.00
1,232 | Conger 3-13 6.25 7,700.00
1 | Drill Pit 100.00 100.00
10 | Cement for Surface 11.60 116.00
1,277 | Light 6-13 6.25 7.981.25
1 | Drill Pit 100.00 100.00
10 | Cement for Surface 11.60 116.00
1 | Made crossing across slough to get to location. 45.00 45.00
1,282 | Light 10-13 6.25 8,012.50
1 | Drill Pit 100.00 100.00
10 | Cement for Surface 11.60 116.00
1,254 | Woods Ellis 21-13 6.25 7.837.50
1| Bit charge for Mississippi 600.00 600.00
1 il:fllﬁ : 100.00 100.00
8 | Cement for Surface 11.60 92.80
1,242 | Woods Ellis 23-1 6.25 7,762.50
1 | Drill Pit 100.00 100.00
1 | Bit Charge for Mississippi 600.00 600.00
1 | Pulled Consolidated around the Wingrave and smoothed ruts after 76-13. 65.00 A5 NN
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Kepley Well Service, LLC

19245 Ford Road
Chanute, KS 66720

Greg Lair

Piqua Petro
1331 Xylan Road
Piqua, KS 66761

gt

1/21/12014

2 T b e v L e
i v N Rk T
Fi 162

172112014

Woods New Well
Woodson County

= |73

Pulling Unit 1-14-14 EE ) 150.00T
Run in pipe, down outside to 700", set on clamp.
Pulling Unit 1-16-14 3 100.00 300.00T
Run in pipe to 770", plugged well with cement. Pull
pipe and washed clean.
Pump Charge 1 500.00 500.00T
Vacuum Truck 3 85.00 255.00T
, —
Cement ) o1l 10.00 1,010.00T
Sales Tax 7.15% 1568.37
.
Total $2,373.37
Payments/Credits $0.00
L Balance Due $2,373.37 )
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